smaller lot sizes in association with the underlying General Plan Designations as follows:

Lot Area Medium Density Residential: In areas of this zone which are designated as Medium
Density Residential in the City General Land Use Plan, an area ofnot less than three thousand

five hundred (3,500) square feet shall be provided and maintained for each dwelling and uses

accessory thereto. For any area ofa subdivision within this zone within 300 feet ofan existing
subdivision boundary which is zoned under the RE Residential Estate Zone, R-l Residential

[...]

Zone, or R-2 Residential Zone @welling, Single Unit) an area of not less than 7,000 square feet

shall be maintained.

Lot Area High Density Residential: In areas of this zone which are designated as High Density
Residential in the City General Land Use Plan, an area ofnot less than two thousand five
hundred (2,500) square feet shall be provided and maintained for each dwelling and uses

accessory thereto. For any area of a suMivision within this zone within 300 feet of an existing
subdivision boundary which is zoned under the RE Residential Estate Zone, R-l Residential

[...]

designated as Low Density Residential in the general plan does not exceed an average of
eight (8) units per acre

2) Lot Area Medium Density: Medium Density Residential standards: In areas of this zone
which are designated as Medium Density Residential in the City General Land Use Plan,
an area ofnot less than three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet shall be provided
and maintained for each dwelling and uses accessory thereto. For any area of a
subdivision within this zone within 300 feet of an existing subdivision boundary which is
zoned under the RE Residential Estate Zone, R-l Residential Zone, or R-2 Residential

[...]

Zone (Dwelling, Single Unit) an area ofnot less than 7,000 square feet shall be
maintained.

3) Lot Area High Density Residential standards: In areas of this zone which are designated
as High Density Residential in the City General Land Use Plan, an area of not less than
two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be provided and maintained for each
dwelling and uses accessory thereto. For any area of a subdivision within this zone within
300 feet of an existing subdivision boundary which is zoned under the RE Residential
Estate Zone, R-l Residential Zone, or R-2 Residential Zone (Dwelling, Single Unit) an